

**Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking**.....2569

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....2569

    Division of Standards.....2569

        5F-2.017 Gasoline Silver Corrosion Standard.....2569

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2569

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....2569

    Division of Purchasing .....2569

        60A-1.031 MyFloridaMarketPlace Transaction Fee.....2570

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2570

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....2570

    Division of Medical Quality Assurance .....2570

        64B-6 Unlicensed Activity .....2570

    Board of Dentistry .....2571

        64B5-2.0144 Licensure Requirements for Dental Hygiene Applicants From Unaccredited Dental Schools or Colleges .....2571

        64B5-12.013 Continuing Education Requirements.....2571

        64B5-12.018 Individual Study.....2571

        64B5-12.0185 Standards for Board Approval of Pro Bono Programs.....2572

    Board of Medicine .....2572

        64B8-8.001 Disciplinary Guidelines .....2572

        64B8-31 Anesthesia Assistants.....2572

    Office of Vital Statistics.....2572

        64V-1.001 Delayed Birth Registration Requirements; Fees.....2572

        64V-1.002 Birth Certificate Amendments; Who May Apply; Fees.....2572

        64V-1.003 Birth Certificate Amendments: Documentary Evidence Requirements.....2572

        64V-1.0032 Birth Certificate Amendments By Paternity Establishment; Judicial and Administrative Process .....2572

        64V-1.006 Evidence Required for Births Occurring Outside of a Facility.....2572

        64V-1.0061 Death and Fetal Death Registration.....2572

        64V-1.021 Disposition of Fetal Demise.....2572

**Section II Proposed Rules**.....2573

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS .....2573

    Division of Victim Services and Criminal Justice Programs.....2573

        2A-8.005 Adjustments to Reflect Consumer Price Index.....2573

    Florida Board of Governors.....2573

        6M-7.0055 Residency Determination for Graduate Assistants.....2574

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....2574

    Florida Building Commission.....2574

        9B-72.005 Scope.....2575

        9B-72.010 Definitions.....2575

        9B-72.030 Local Product Approval Generally.....2576

        9B-72.040 Product Performance Evaluation and Quality Assurance for Local Approval.....2576

        9B-72.045 Validation of Performance Evaluation for Local Approval.....2577

        9B-72.050 Approval and Acceptance by Local Jurisdictions of Products with Performance Criteria and Products with Standard Specifications.....2577

        9B-72.060 State Approval Generally.....2577

        9B-72.070 Product Evaluation and Quality Assurance for State Approval.....2577

9B-72.080 Product Validation by Approved Validation Entity for State Approval.....	2578
9B-72.090 Product Approval by the Commission.....	2578
9B-72.100 Approval of Product Evaluation Entities, Product Validation Entities, Testing Laboratories, Certification Agencies, Quality Assurance Agencies and Accreditation Bodies.....	2578
9B-72.110 Criteria for Certification of Independence.....	2579
9B-72.120 List of Approved Product Evaluation Entities, Validation Entities, Testing Laboratories, Certification Agencies, Quality Assurance Agencies and Accreditation Bodies.....	2579
9B-72.130 Forms.....	2579
9B-72.135 Revisions to Product Approvals or Entity Approvals.....	2579
9B-72.160 Revocation or Modification of Product Approvals and Entity Certifications.....	2579
9B-72.170 Investigations.....	2579
9B-72.180 Equivalence of Standards.....	2579
9B-72.190 Reference Standards.....	2579
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	2580
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	2580
Board of Architecture and Interior Design .....	2580
61G1-17.001 Professional Fees and Penalties for Architects.....	2580
61G1-17.002 Professional Fees and Penalties for Interior Designers.....	2580
Electrical Contractors' Licensing Board .....	2580
61G6-9.004 Continuing Education Requirements for Renewal for Certificateholders and Registrants.....	2581
Board of Professional Geologists .....	2581
61G16-8.001 License and Certification Renewal.....	2581
Board of Professional Surveyors and Mappers .....	2582
61G17-5.0043 Obligations of Continuing Education Providers.....	2582
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2582
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	2582
Board of Medicine .....	2582
64B8-8.001 Disciplinary Guidelines.....	2583
64B8-8.003 Reinstatement of License.....	2583
Board of Opticianry .....	2583
64B12-8.021 Citations.....	2584
64B12-8.022 Mediation.....	2584
64B12-8.023 Notice of Noncompliance.....	2584
Board of Opticianry .....	2585
64B12-10.007 Minimum Equipment Requirements.....	2585
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....	2585
Economic Self-Sufficiency Program .....	2585
65A-1.712 SSI-Related Medicaid Resource Eligibility Criteria.....	2585
 Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	 2586
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....	2586
Florida Building Commission.....	2586
9B-3.047 State Minimum Building Codes Adopted.....	2586
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	2589
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	2589
Division of Pari-Mutuel Wagering .....	2589
61D-13.001 General Rules.....	2589
61D-13.002 Stewards.....	2589
61D-13.003 Jockeys.....	2590

61D-13.004 Maintaining a Straight Course.....	2590
61D-13.005 Disqualification.....	2591
61D-13.006 Use of Whips.....	2591
Electrical Contractors’ Licensing Board.....	2591
61G6-5.006 Certification of Additional New Business Entity or Transfer.....	2591
Board of Employee Leasing Companies.....	2592
61G7-6.001 Definitions.....	2592
Florida Real Estate Commission.....	2592
61J1-4.005 Notice of Satisfactory Course Completion.....	2592
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	2593
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	2593
Board of Nursing Home Administrators.....	2593
64B10-15.002 Criteria for Approved Continuing Education.....	2593
64B10-15.0021 Approved Providers.....	2593
Board of Physical Therapy Practice.....	2593
64B17-3.006 Examination Security and Sanctions for Subversion.....	2593
64B17-4.006 Examination Security and Sanctions for Subversion.....	2594
64B17-5.001 Requirements for Reactivation of an Inactive License.....	2594
Board of Psychology.....	2594
64B19-17.004 Citations.....	2594
Division of Family Health Services.....	2594
64F-19.001 Definitions.....	2594
64F-19.003 Certification and Authorization.....	2594
64F-19.007 Non-Covered Services.....	2594
64F-19.008 Continuation of Services.....	2594
64F-19.009 Termination of Services.....	2594
64F-19.010 Due Process for Waiver Applicants and Clients.....	2594
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....	2595
Marine Fisheries.....	2595
68B-4.002 Gear Definitions.....	2595
68B-4.019 Prohibition of Trap Pullers on Recreational and Certain Commercial Vessels.....	2595
68B-45.002 Definitions.....	2595
Section IV Emergency Rules.....	2596
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	2596
DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY.....	2596
53ER04-32 Instant Game Numbers 553, ACES HIGH.....	2596
53ER04-33 Double Commission Retailer Incentive.....	2597
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	2598
Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver.....	2598
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	2598
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS.....	2598
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	2602
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	2603
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	2603

Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings .....2603

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS .....2603

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES .....2603

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....2604

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....2605

DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT .....2605

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION .....2606

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2606

STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION .....2606

DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS .....2606

FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION .....2606

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION .....2607

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR .....2607

REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS .....2607

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....2608

DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS .....2612

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION .....2612

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES .....2612

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....2613

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2614

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH .....2614

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES .....2616

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION .....2616

FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION .....2618

FLORIDA AUTOMOBILE JOINT UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION .....2619

FLORIDA CLERK OF COURT OPERATIONS CONFERENCE .....2619

FLORIDA INDEPENDENT LIVING COUNCIL .....2620

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding  
Declaratory Statements .....2620

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2620

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....2620

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2620

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the  
Validity of Rules .....2621

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule Policy  
Challenges .....2621

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative  
Procedures Committee .....2621

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....2621

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....2621

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2624

EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITIES.....2624

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....2628

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2628

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....2628

FLORIDA AUDITOR GENERAL.....2632

GAINESVILLE-ALACHUA COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY .....2632

CITY OF ARCADIA .....2633

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY AVIATION AUTHORITY .....2633

  

Section XII Miscellaneous.....2633

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION .....2633

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....2634

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2634

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....2634

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....2634

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2638

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....2638

  

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....2639